Revised

AGENDA

Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee March 12, 2024 Auditorium 5:00 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 02/13/24 and 02/20/24

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-035

Do Pass 3-0 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS, ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, TO EXECUTE A UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF COWETA ON, OVER, OR ACROSS CERTAIN PROPERTY HELD USA IN TRUST FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LOCATED IN WAGONER COUNTY Sponsor: Mark Randolph; Co-Sponsor: Charles McHenry

NCA 24-023 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE

Do Pass/BFJ
2-0-1

5, CHAPTER 2 ENTITLED "FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE" AND AMENDING
MCNCA TITLE 37, CHAPTER 2 "BUDGET AND FINANCE" Sponsor: Mark
Randolph; Co-Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud (\$88,000.00)

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: